Blutspenden in 45966 Gladbeck bis zum 31.10.2025

Mo
Mi
Mi
Mi
Do
SO
Do
Fr

Mi
Fr

12.05.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

14.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

14.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

14.05.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr
15:00-19:00 Uhr

15.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

18.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

28.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

30.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Gladbeck 45964
Mathias-Jakobs-Stadthalle
FriedrichstraRe 53

Bottrop 46236 - Stadtmitte
Martinszentrum
An der Martinskirche 1

Gelsenkirchen 45896 - Hassel
Bonni-Stadtteilzentrum Hassel
Eppmannsweg 32d

Marl 45770 - Drewer
Gemeindezentrum St. Josef
Bergstr. 115

Dorsten 46282 - Altendorf-Ulfkotte
Grundschule
Im Paesken 14

Marl 45768 - Polsum
Treffpunkt St. Bartholomaus
Im Breil 10

Schermbeck 46514
Ev. Jugendheim
Kempkesstege 2

Hinxe 46569
Neues Ev.Gemeindehaus
Dorstener Str. 13 A

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-
Tackenberg

Dorstenerstr. 406

Oberhausen 46149 - Buschhausen
Rot-Weil3 Oberhausen
Lindnerstr. 78



02.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr
15:00-19:00 Uhr

15.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

16.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

25.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

13.07.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

Bottrop 46238 - Batenbrock-Nord
Pfarrsaal St.-Joseph
Forenkamp 27

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer-Mitte
SSV Buer 07/28 e. V.
Nordring 2a

Gladbeck 45968 - Butendorf
Turkiye Moschee DITIB
Wielandstr. 17

Dorsten 46282 - Feldmark
Familienbildungsstétte, Dorsten-Marl
Beethovenstr. 1

Marl 45768 - Alt-Marl
Pfarrheim St. Georg
Altmarkt 10

Bottrop 46244 - Kirchhellen
DRK-Zentrum
Wienkamp 5

Gladbeck 45964
Mathias-Jakobs-Stadthalle
FriedrichstralRe 53

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-
Tackenberg

Dorstenerstr. 406

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer
Bergmannsheil und Kinderklinik, Buer
Adenauerallee 32

Marl 45770 - Sinsen-Lenkerbeck
Gemeindezentrum Liebfrauen
Neulandstraf3e 97

Bottrop 46244 - Grafenwald
Pfarrheim Heilige Familie
Maystral3e



Mo
Di
Do
Sa
Mi
Mi
Mo
Mi
Mi
Do

14.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

15.07.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

17.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

19.07.2025
12:00-17:00 Uhr

23.07.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

30.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

13.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

13.08.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr
15:00-19:00 Uhr

21.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

22.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Gladbeck 45964
Mathias-Jakobs-Stadthalle
FriedrichstralRe 53

Dorsten 46282
St. Elisabeth-Krankenhaus
Pfarrer-W.-Schmitz-Str. 1

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer-Mitte
Kath. Pfarrzentrum, Michaelshaus
HochstralRe 47

Marl 45770 - Alt-Marl
Globus Baumarkt Marl
Karl-Breuing-Str. 15

Bottrop 46242 - Sud
Knappschaft Kliniken Bottrop
Osterfelder Str. 157

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-
Tackenberg

Dorstenerstr. 406

Gladbeck 45964 - Mitte
Mensa Berufskolleg Gladbeck
Herderstr. 3

Bottrop 46236 - Stadtmitte
Martinszentrum
An der Martinskirche 1

Marl 45770 - Drewer
Gemeindezentrum St. Josef
Bergstr. 115

Dorsten 46282 - Altendorf-Ulfkotte
Grundschule
Im Paesken 14

Hlnxe 46569
Neues Ev.Gemeindehaus
Dorstener Str. 13 A



24.08.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

26.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

27.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

28.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

12.09.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr
15:00-19:00 Uhr

14.09.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

17.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Marl 45768 - Polsum
Treffpunkt St. Bartholomaus
Im Breil 10

Gelsenkirchen 45896 - Hassel
Bonni-Stadtteilzentrum Hassel
Eppmannsweg 32d

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-
Tackenberg

Dorstenerstr. 406

Schermbeck 46514
Ev. Jugendheim
Kempkesstege 2

Bottrop 46238 - Batenbrock-Nord
Pfarrsaal St.-Joseph
Forenkamp 27

Gladbeck 45964
Mathias-Jakobs-Stadthalle
FriedrichstraRe 53

Marl 45768 - Alt-Marl
Pfarrheim St. Georg
Altmarkt 10

Bottrop 46244 - Kirchhellen
DRK-Zentrum
Wienkamp 5

Dorsten 46282 - Feldmark
Familienbildungsstétte, Dorsten-Marl
Beethovenstr. 1

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer
Bergmannsheil und Kinderklinik, Buer
Adenauerallee 32

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-
Tackenberg

Dorstenerstr. 406



Do
Do
Sa
SO
Mo
Mi
Do
Mi
Fr

25.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

09.10.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

11.10.2025
11:30-15:00 Uhr

12.10.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

13.10.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

15.10.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

16.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

29.10.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

31.10.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

Marl 45770 - Sinsen-Lenkerbeck
Gemeindezentrum Liebfrauen
NeulandstrafRe 97

Dorsten 46282 - Hardt
Realschule St.Ursula
Nonnenkamp 14

Marl 45770 - Sinsen-Lenkerbeck
LWL Marl-Sinsen
Halterner StrafRe 525

Bottrop 46244 - Grafenwald
Pfarrheim Heilige Familie
Maystral3e

Gladbeck 45964
Mathias-Jakobs-Stadthalle
FriedrichstralRe 53

Bottrop 46242 - Sud
Knappschaft Kliniken Bottrop
Osterfelder Str. 157

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer-Mitte
Kath. Pfarrzentrum, Michaelshaus
Hochstralle 47

Oberhausen 46119 - Tackenberg

Ev. Apostelkirche Gemeindesaal, Sterkrade-

Tackenberg
Dorstenerstr. 406

Marl 45768
Marler Stern, Halloween Blutspende
Creiler Platz 1



